OF PUBLICATION

October 17, 2024

CITY OF OSHAWA

550 LAVAL DR, UNIT 100, OSHAWA, ON

This is to certify that the contract for the following improvement: RBC BRANCH RENOVATION

To the above premises was substantially performed on: September 23, 2024

Date certi cate signed: October 9, 2024

Name of owner: JONES LANG LASALLE

Address for service: 181 BAY STREET, SUITE 1100, TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA

Name of contractor: BAYCREST PROJECT & CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

Address for service: 23 RAILSIDE ROAD, UNIT 5 & 6 TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA

Name of payment certi er: WZMH ARCHITECTS

Address: 95 ST. CLAIR AVE. W., UNIT 1500, TORONTO, ONTARIO, CANADA

O ce to which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien: JONES LANG LASALLE, 200 WELLINGTON STREET WEST, SUITE 605, TORONTO, ON

Publication date: October 17, 2024

Form ID: <u>F9-98914</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F9-98914</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice